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(1) (2) (3) (4)=(1)+(2) (5)=(1)+(3) (lbs) (lbs) % of Quota 
(385,809 lbs)

% of Quota 
(385,809 lbs)

8/4/2005 154 11 0 165 154 165 154 <1% <1%
8/11/2005 1,493 96 16 1,589 1,509 1,754 1,663 <1% <1%
8/18/2005 1,815 142 18 1,957 1,833 3,711 3,496 1% 1%
8/25/2005 4,380 340 73 4,720 4,453 8,431 7,949 2% 2%

9/1/2005 1,740 135 30 1,875 1,770 10,306 9,719 3% 3%
9/8/2005 2,901 247 38 3,148 2,939 13,454 12,658 3% 3%

9/15/2005 5,041 435 56 5,476 5,097 18,930 17,755 5% 5%
9/22/2005 3,319 262 22 3,581 3,341 22,511 21,096 6% 5%
9/29/2005 4,366 354 50 4,720 4,416 27,231 25,512 7% 7%
10/6/2005 2,781 204 127 2,985 2,908 30,216 28,420 8% 7%

10/13/2005 0 0 0 0 0 30,216 28,420 8% 7%
10/20/2005 0 0 0 0 0 30,216 28,420 8% 7%
10/27/2005 0 0 0 0 0 30,216 28,420 8% 7%
10/31/2005 0 0 0 0 0 30,216 28,420 8% 7%
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With 
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Discards

(1) (2) (3) (4)=(1)+(2) (5)=(1)+(3) (lbs) (lbs) % of Quota 
(385,809 lbs)

% of Quota 
(385,809 lbs)

8/4/2005 154 11 0 165 154 165 154 <1% <1%
8/11/2005 1,493 96 16 1,589 1,509 1,754 1,663 <1% <1%
8/18/2005 1,815 142 18 1,957 1,833 3,711 3,496 1% 1%
8/25/2005 4,380 340 73 4,720 4,453 8,431 7,949 2% 2%

9/1/2005 1,740 135 30 1,875 1,770 10,306 9,719 3% 3%
9/8/2005 2,901 247 38 3,148 2,939 13,454 12,658 3% 3%

9/15/2005 5,041 435 56 5,476 5,097 18,930 17,755 5% 5%
9/22/2005 3,319 262 22 3,581 3,341 22,511 21,096 6% 5%
9/29/2005 4,366 354 50 4,720 4,416 27,231 25,512 7% 7%
10/6/2005 2,781 204 127 2,985 2,908 30,216 28,420 8% 7%

10/13/2005 0 0 0 0 0 30,216 28,420 8% 7%
10/20/2005 0 0 0 0 0 30,216 28,420 8% 7%
10/27/2005 0 0 0 0 0 30,216 28,420 8% 7%
10/31/2005 0 0 0 0 0 30,216 28,420 8% 7%

*Catch made under B Days At Sea based on Vessel Monitoring System (VMS) declaration
*Kept based on VMS reporting, live weight
*Note these data are the best available to NMFS when this report was compiled and are preliminary.
*Management actions for the U.S./Canada Management Area, under the authority of the Regional Administrator (such as closures and possession limits) 

are based upon Vessel Monitoring System (VMS) reports and other available information. 

1Only regulated groundfish species that are not legal-sized may be discarded.
2Discard estimated based on Observer Contract (OBSCON) reporting, live weight.  Discarded values may change due to OBSCON updates 

B-DAS Pilot Program, 2nd Quarter, FY2005

   H.                         Witch Flounder Incidental Catch Monitoring

Total Catch (Completed and On-Going Trips)

Discarded1 (lbs) Caught (lbs) Cumulative Caught To Date

Total Catch (Completed Trips)

Discarded1 (lbs) Caught (lbs) Cumulative Caught To Date

11/10/2005



Witch Flounder Incidental Catch Monitoring
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Witch Flounder Caught (30,216 lbs) with Estimated Discards, Completed Trips

Witch Flounder Caught (28,420 lbs) with Reported Discards, Completed Trips

Witch Flounder Caught (30,216 lbs)  with Estimated Discards, Completed and Ongoing Trips

Witch Flounder Caught (28,420 lbs)  with Reported Discards, Completed and Ongoing Trips

Quota Trajectory

Witch Flounder TAC (385,809 lbs)

B_DAS Pilot Program


